

Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR 605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. SECRETARY

For Immediate Release April 5, 2023 Contact: District 2 Communications Office (800) 749-2967 | FDOT-D2COMM@dot.state.fl.us

ICYMI: FDOT to Host Grand Opening and Ribbon-Cutting Ceremony for the Fuller Warren Shared Use Path

JACKSONVILLE, Fla. – FDOT will host a ribbon-cutting ceremony to mark the grand opening of the Fuller Warren Shared Use Path (SUP) on Thursday, April 6 at 11 a.m. The ribbon-cutting ceremony will be held across the street from the Riverside Arts Market, 715 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32204. The public is invited to participate.

Caleb Prewitt, a Special Olympics Athlete and Jacksonville native, will be the special guest at the opening of the Fuller Warren Shared Use Path. Caleb,16, made history in 2023 by becoming the first person with Down syndrome to complete the Gate River Run 15K. An avid runner and athlete, Caleb is also the youngest person with Down syndrome to complete a full sprint triathlon; he won a silver medal at the 2022 USA Special Olympics and is an ambassador for the USA Triathlon Foundation.

Caleb will be joined by his mom and running coach, Karen, and will have the honor of cutting the opening ribbon for the Fuller Warren Shared Use Path. The event is a testament to FDOT's commitment to the community and its mission of enhancing mobility for all Floridians.



Improve Safety, Enhance Mobility, Inspire Innovation www.fdot.gov

Spanning the St. Johns River at 4,654 feet long and 12 feet wide, the Fuller Warren SUP includes two 6-foot lanes for east/west traffic and features two rest/observation areas featuring panoramic views of the St. Johns River. Users can access the SUP from Riverside Avenue in Riverside, from Palm Avenue in San Marco or from the sidewalk adjacent to the river behind Nemours Children's Hospital.

The Fuller Warren SUP is part of the \$126 million operational improvements project at I-10 and I-95.

Stay informed about lane closures and roadwork in your area by following FDOT District 2 at @MyFDOT_NEFL on Twitter, at MyFDOTNEFL on Facebook or by visiting nflroads.com.

###